3

SIX HE OF BELLANA LUMI COUNTY FILED FOR A COLD

2000 060200

2000 AUG 21 /AH 9: 21

## SURVIVORSHIP AFFIRE VICTORIER

STATE OF INDIANA

) )SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Rosemarie A. Sudac, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

- 1. That Affiant resides at 5512 Walsh Avenue, East Chicago, Lake County, Indiana 46312.
- 2. That Affiant's spouse, Raymond LeRoy Sudac, died on July 2, 2000, as more fully the Lake County Recorder! evidenced by a certified copy of his Certificate of Death, attached hereto as Exhibit A, leaving no Last Will and Testament.
- 3. That Affiant and Decedent were duly and legally married at the time they acquired title as tenants by the entireties to the following described real estate:

Lot 18, except the North 8 feet thereof, and the North 20 feet of Lot 19, Block 3, a Resubdivision of Blocks 2 and 3, in Roxana Park 5<sup>th</sup> Addition, in the City of East Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 31 page 20, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Tax Key #30-611-18

Common Address:

5512 Walsh Avenue East Chicago, IN 46312

4. That the marital relationship which existed between Affiant and Decedent at the time they acquired title to the aforedescribed real estate remained in effect and unbroken until the date of Decedent's death.

01252

AUG 18 2000

PETER BENJAMIN
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

1

920003944

Perez

13 pc

0

- 5. That all funeral expenses in connection with the death of said Decedent have been paid in full.
- 6. That all of the assets of said Decedent which would be includable for Indiana Inheritance Tax or Federal Estate Tax purposes, including joint tenancies, tenancies by the entireties, individual ownerships of both real and personal property and insurance on Decedent's life, were not sufficient to necessitate payment of Indiana Inheritance Tax or Federal Estate Tax.

7. Further Affiant sayeth not.

Dated this /6 day of August, 2000.

y Recorder!

Rosemarie A. Sudac, Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day of August, 2000, personally appeared Rosemanie A. Sudac and acknowledged the execution

of the foregoing instrument.

My Commission Expires: 8-31-06

Resident of Lake County

Notary Public

Denise K. Zawada

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

THOMAS K. HOFFMAN #7731-45' One Professional Center, Suite 308

Crown Point, IN 46307

being requested to pursue its statute	STATE: The Social Security by this state agency in orde only responsibility. Disclosure	😘 INDIANA S	TATE DEP	ARTME	NT OF	HEALT	Ή				
Local No	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State No.										
**************************************	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 18-37-1-10  1. DECEASED—NAME (First Middle Loss)  2. SEX  30. TIME OF DEATH   30. DATE OF DEATH (Manns Day, 1/7)										
TYPE/PRINT IN	Raymond L. Sud				Male	I ***	00p "		July 2, 2000		
PERMANENT					DAY 6 DA			7. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)			
BLACK INK	314-26-858		Months Days Hours				11,1928 Eas		st Chicago, Indiana		
	A U.S. VETERANT	U.S. ARMED FORCEST	HOSPITAL   Inpe	OTHER Auraing Home C C							
	Yes 1957		☐ ER/Outpatient ☐ DC								
DECEDENT	5512 Walsh Avenue		<b>**</b>		East Chicago		Lake				
	10. MARITAL STATUS 11 SURVIVING SPOU		12a. DECEDEN		T'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work g most of working life Do not use retired)			12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY			
	Married	Rosemarie		Trans		rtation Dept.			. Steel	Co.	
	13a RESIDENCE—STATE						EET AND NUM		h Avenue		
	Indiana	Lake	LAST C		IGIN?	551			CEDENT'S EDUCAT	1004	
	D No. C	Yes WHAT COUNTRY	Mexican Puerto	Yes Of yes, specify Cuber		ion. Block White, etc.		(Specify only highest grade completed)			
	46312 00 A FAR	X 1		24 24	CI	Awhit		Demergáry/Second 12	ery (0-12) College	• (I-4 or 5 + ) 	
PARENTS	18 FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle				19 MOTHERS	S NAME (First M					
	John Sudac Document is the property of the pro										
INFORMANT	Rosemarie	4 0 0				04000			20c Relationals Wife	-	
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION	☐ Entembment	216 DATE AND PLACE	Walsh A				LOCATION—CA			
	₩ Burnel	☐ Removel from State		uly 6,					,		
	Denesion Deter (Special	W	1	t. Joh				Hammon	d, Indi	ana	
DISPOSITION	220. EMBALMER'S NAME:		226 EMBALMERS			)		TO CORONER?			
	James H.			10795	1 26	DAME ADDRESS		E AN MARKED OF RE	NEBAL HOME		
	246 BIONATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR  256 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  256 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  256 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  256 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  257 THE FUNERAL HOME, INC. — FH8300151  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME  258 NAME ADDRESS AND LICEN										
	John	oge	F	D01020	366	4201 In			t Chicago		
		es, injuries, or complications that ca		ter nonspecific teri	The Car	To be piretory				roximete	
	MAMEDIATE CAUSE (Final									val Between et and Death	
	disease or condition DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE DF)										
CAUSE OF DEATH	resulting in death)										
	Conditions if any, which give nies to the simpediate cause, stering the underlying cause last DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)  DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)  PETER BENJAMIN  DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)										
	rise to the immediate cause. Stating the underlying cause last										
			E	LAK	09-						
	PART II Other eignificent conditions	- Conditions contributing to death b	out not previously etated if	VDIAN -	WAS DECEDE PREGNANT (	ENT 2	PERFORMED		WERE AUTOPSY FR AVAILABLE PRIOR 1	то	
į			10		POSTPARTUR	M7	(Yes or no)		COMPLETION OF C OF DEATH? (Yes or		
					No		No		N/A		
	(Check only	RTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the b	•								
	One) HEALTH OFFICER On the base of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated  CORONER On the base of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated										
	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF C	<del></del>		n my operation ( trade			L LICENSE NO	<del></del>	ATE SIGNED (Mone)	t. Day, Yearl	
CERTIFIER	V Welle	MINZ	/ (			13.	3 <i>50</i> 7	Jul	Ly 5, 20	000	
	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Type/Pring										
ļ.	HOWARD, MISHOULAM M.D. 16.30 45th STREET MUNSTER								12. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year)		
HEALTH OFFICER	The Alth Office & Signature A Court Court A L							32.0	7-6-60		
	33 MANNER OF DEATH 330 DATE OF INJURY 346 TIME OF 346 INJURY AT WORKY 346 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY							JURY OCCURRED	<u> </u>		
j	<b></b>	(Month, Day, Year)	INJURY	(Yes or	, uo)	-					
.	Netural Pending Investigation										
ŀ	Suicide Could not be	-At home, form street, factory, office			341 LOCATION (Super and Pulpholica Pural Rouse Number, City or Town State)				<del>no</del> )		
-	Determined					-					
	4g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (M	onth Day, Year) 34h MOTOR	VEHICLE ACCIDENTY (	Yes or no) # yes	epecify striver.	, pessenger, pede	Strien. etc				
										ļ	

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R5/1-99)